
Operating Instructions

CM-028AS

Air Compression Leg Massager

Please read instructions carefully before use and keep it 
well for further reference.
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1.Those with any of the following conditions or persons who are receiving medical 
treatment should consult the doctor before using the machine:
1)Using pacemaker or other medical devices which are susceptible to electrical 
interference;
2)Suffering from malignant tumors;
3)Suffering from cardiac diseases;
4)Having serious peripheral neuropathy dysfunction or sensory disturbance caused 
by diabetes;
5)Being unsuitable to do the massage because of traumas on the body;

2.Keep it out of the reach of infants, children and people without the ability to use it 
independently.
3.Don't use other power adapter but the original one.
4.Don't scratch, damage, process, excessively bend, pull or twist the power cord of 
power adapter. Otherwise, it may cause fire or electric shock.
5.It is not allowed to use when the power adapter dysfunctions or the plug is loose.
6.Don't plug or unplug the power adapter with wet hands.
7.Don't put the controller in the quilt or use the machine in high temperature condition.
8.It is forbidden to remodel, disassemble or repair the machine without permission.

1.Stop using it immediately if you feel unwell. Don't use it again before consult the doctor.
2.Don't use it in bathroom or other humid places.
3.Unplug the power adapter from the socket before you clean and maintain it.
4.Unplug the power adapter when you are not using it.

Q1: How does this product massage?
A1: There are 2+2 airbags inside. It will be inflated and deflated to simulate kneading 
and stroking of tissues like human hands. It can relax our muscles, increase 
circulation and relieve pain.

Q2: How many massage modes, and what's the difference?
A2: There are 3 massage modes,
Mode 1 : S equence M ode
In this mode, sleeve will beinflated and deflated from lower to upper.

Mode 3: Whole Mode,

Mode 1: Sequence Mode

Safety Precautions

FAQS

In this mode, sleeve will be inflated and deflated circularly from lower to upper.

In this mode, sleeve will be inflated and deflated simultaneously and wholly.

Mode 2: Circulation Mode

Q3: What should I do if I feel the massage strength is too light or too tight?
A3: There are 3 levels of massage strength selectable via the controller, please 
select the intensity which is fit for you. You can also adjust the strength via changing 
the tightness of Velcro on the wraps.

Q4: How long should we use it?
A4: We suggest you use it 2~3 times everyday, and 20 minutes per time. You can 
also use it for long time if you feel too tired or want to continue to enjoy.
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1. Doesn't work and 
Indicator light is off

4. The controller gets 
hot.

Make sure the power adapter is connected well and press the 
power button of the controller.

1 .There are three massage levels to choose.
2.You can adjust the width of the wrap to make the strength suitable.
3.Turn off the machine if you cannot bear the strength.

It is normal if the controller gets hot after long time use. 
We suggest you can shut it down for 10 minutes.

2.Check and adjust the position and tightness, don't wrap too tight.

                      please read Safety Precautions carefully before use. In order to get better 
massage, please wear the sleeves properly.

1.Wear the wraps on calves correctly as below.

Troubleshooting

Usage Of The Sleeves

Q5: Why does the controller get hot?
A5: As we suggest, you can use it 20 minutes per time normally. If it keeps working 
too long time, the controller will get hot, it’s a normal phenomenon.

Q6: Why does the controller make a sound?
A6: The sound comes from the working air pump in the controller, providing air 
continuously to the airbags in the wraps, it’s a normal phenomenon.

Product Charging Instructions

The massager will shut off automatically in 20 minutes.2. 
operation.

3. Too light or tight.

For Calves:

1. Wear the wraps on feet correctly as below.
For Feet

2. Check and adjust the position and tightness, don't wrap too tight.

Usage Of The Controller

Pause Button

Power Button

Mode Button

Air Pressure Button

Power adapter

Power adapter plug

1. Press  "        " button and hold for three seconds to start the machine:
• It will begin with mode 1 and strength 1 (The lowest) by default.
• It will shut off after 20 minutes (You can restart it manually).

2. Press "        " button to switch and enjoy the different massage modes, the 
difference between these 3 modes can be seen on Page 2.

3. Press "         " button to select intensity. 
1)Three pressure levels for choice. We suggest you use the lowest level at the 
beginning.
2)You can change the tightness of the warps to make the strength suitable as you 
like.

Power adapter plug
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Cautions:

1.For first charging, please make sure the machine is fully recharged, which is good 
for the battery.
2.If the light of the power button is flashing, it means that the machine is out of power. 
You can continue to use it by the adapter, or stop use it until it is fully recharged.
3.When it is recharging, the indicator of power button keeps flashing; and when it is 
fully recharged, the indicator is always on.

* Don't tie wraps too tightly and leave some gap as possible for the first use.

Break off during 

( Take the right leg as reference. )



• Keep it out of the reach of children

• Don't dissemble the machine by yourself.

• Don't place it in high temperature and humidity condition.

• Avoid direct sunlight.

• Avoid needles puncture the air bags and hoses.

• Don't place heavy stuff on it.

Please adhere to the local regulations when you dispose of the wasted

• 1 x Leg Massager Wraps                             

• 1 x Power Adapter/ DC5V 1A                     

• 1 x User Manual

• 1 x Portable Storage Bag 

                  

Name

AC/DC Adapter 

Rated power

CM-028AS

AC Input: 100~240 Volts, AC 50/60Hz, DC Output: 5V 1A

5W

Tempera tu re : +5°C to 40°C (41 °F to 104°F )
Humid i t y : 1% t o 90% n on-condens ing
Atmospher ic P ressure : 70 kPa to 106 kPa

Temperature: -20°C to 55°C Humidity : 5% to 90% 
non-condensing
Atmospheric Pressure : 50 kPa to 106 kPa
Keep dry and avoid direct sunlight exposure.

20 minutes

Storage Conditions

Timing

Model

Operating Conditions

Cleaning

Storage

Disposal

Package Included

Specifications

Contact us

Air Compression Leg Massager

Email: service@cincomhealth.com
www.cincomhealth.com
Cincom

Make sure to cut off the power when you clean the machine.

1.If dirty, please wipe the machine with a soft cloth moistened 

   by soap solution.

2.Don't use gasoline, alcohol, diluent and other irritating liquid 

   to wipe the machine in case it causes malfunction or the 

   components are damaged or discolored.

3.Toothpicks can be used to remove the hair or chippings 

    attached on the Velcros.

4.You can press “         ” to pause massage anytime, and it will continue to massage 
when you press it again.

5.Press the “         ” button to end the massage. 

7. Unplug the power adapter from the socket. 

8. Take off the wraps, fold it into the storage bag or box. 

Notes after use

We suggest using it 20mins each time as the best. After 20-minute 
work, it will shut down automatically but you can restart it.

We provide 2-year warranty and long-term after-sale service. If you have any problems 

during using of this product, please feel free to contact us. Our professional customer 

service team will help you! 

Note: Please include   t he order number together with the problems you meet in the mail.
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E-mail: service@cincomhealth.com

6. 
wear on or take off the sleeves.

Smart design for the zipper, more convenient for you to 
m

PAUSE
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Sicherheitsvorkehrungen

FAQS

Warnungen
1. Personen mit einer der folgenden Erkrankungen oder Personen, die eine 
medizinische Behandlung erhalten, sollten vor der Verwendung des Geräts einen 
Arzt konsultieren:
1) Verwenden eines Herzschrittmachers oder anderer medizinischer Geräte, die 
anfällig für elektrische Störungen sind;
2) Leiden an bösartigen Tumoren;
3) Leiden an Herzkrankheit;
4) schwerwiegende periphere Neuropathie-Dysfunktion oder sensorische Störung 
durch Diabetes;
5) wegen Traumata am Körper ungeeignet für die Massage zu sein;
2. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Säuglingen, Kindern und 
Menschen auf, ohne es selbstständig verwenden zu können.
3. Verwenden Sie nicht anderes Netzteil als das Original.
4. Das Netzkabel des Netzteils nicht zerkratzen, beschädigen, verarbeiten, 
übermäßig verbiegen, ziehen oder verdrehen. Andernfalls kann es zu einem Brand 
oder Stromschlag kommen.
5. Es darf nicht verwendet werden, wenn das Netzteil defekt ist oder der Stecker 
lose ist.
6. Stecken Sie das Netzteil nicht mit nassen Händen ein oder aus.
7. Legen Sie den Regler nicht in die Steppdecke und verwenden Sie die Maschine 
nicht bei hohen Temperaturen.
8. Es ist verboten, die Maschine ohne Erlaubnis umzubauen, zu zerlegen oder 
zu reparieren.

1. Verwenden Sie es nicht, wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen. Verwenden Sie es nicht erneut, 
bevor Sie den Arzt konsultieren.
2. Verwenden Sie es nicht im Badezimmer oder an anderen feuchten Orten.

Ankündigung

3. Ziehen Sie den Netzadapter aus der Steckdose, bevor Sie ihn reinigen und warten.
4. Ziehen Sie den Netzadapter aus der Steckdose, wenn Sie ihn nicht verwenden.

Q1: Wie massiert dieses Produkt?
A1: Im Inneren befinden sich 2 + 2 Airbags. Es wird aufgeblasen und entleert, um 
das Kneten und Streicheln von Geweben wie menschlichen Händen zu simulieren. 
Es kann unsere Muskeln entspannen, die Durchblutung steigern und Schmerzen 
lindern.
F2: Wie viele Massagemodi und was ist der Unterschied?
A2: Es gibt 3 Massagemodi,

In diesem Modu werden die Hülsen von unten nach oben aufgeblasen und entleert.

Modus 1: Sequenzmodus

In diesem Modu werden die Hülsen kreisförmig von unten nach oben aufgeblasen 
und entleert.

Modus 2: Zirkulationsmodus

In diesem Modu werden die  gleichzeitig und vollständig aufgeblasen und 
entleert.

Hülsen

Modus 3: Ganzer Modus

F3: Was soll ich tun, wenn ich der Meinung bin, dass die Massagestärke zu leicht oder 
zu eng ist?
A3: Über den Controller können 3 Stufen der Massagestärke ausgewählt werden. 
Bitte wählen Sie die Intensität aus, die zu Ihnen passt. Sie können die Stärke auch 
einstellen, indem Sie die Dichtheit des Klettverschlusses an den Wickeln ändern.

F4: Wie lange sollten wir es verwenden?
A4: Wir empfehlen, dass Sie es 2 bis 3 Mal täglich und 20 Minuten pro Zeit verwenden. 
Sie können es auch für längere Zeit verwenden, wenn Sie sich zu müde fühlen oder 
weiterhin genießen möchten.

F5: Warum wird der Controller heiß?

Sicherheitsvorkehrungen-------------------------------------------------------
FAQs -----------------------------------------------------------------------------
Fehlerbehebung ----------------------------------------------------------------
Anweisungen zum Laden des Produkts ----------------------------------------
Verwendung der Ärmel ---------------------------------------------------------
Verwendung des Controllers ---------------------------------------------------
Hinweise nach Gebrauch -------------------------------------------------------
Reinigung und Lagerung -------------------------------------------------------

 -----------------------------------------------------------------------
Paket beinhaltet -----------------------------------------------------------------
Spezifikationen -----------------------------------------------------------------
Kontaktiere uns -----------------------------------------------------------------

Entsorgung
Modus 1: Sequenzmodus

Modus 2: Zirkulationsmodus

Modus 3: Ganzer Modus
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Anweisungen zum Laden des Produkts

Das Massagegerät schaltet sich in 20 Minuten automatisch 
aus.

2. Plötzliche 
Betriebsunterbrechung.

3

4

Verwendung der Ärmel

Verwendung des Controllers
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Pause-Taste

Power-Taste
Netzteilstecker
Mode-Taste

Luftdruckknopf

Netzteilstecker

Netzteil

1. Drücken Sie  die Taste“          ” drei Sekunden lang, um die Maschine zu starten:
• Es beginnt standardmäßig mit Modus 1 und Stärke 1 (die niedrigste).
• Es schaltet sich nach 20 Minuten aus (Sie können es manuell neu starten).
2. Drücken Sie die Taste “           ”, um die verschiedenen Massagemodi zu wechseln 
und zu genießen. Der Unterschied zwischen diesen drei Modi ist auf Seite 8. zu sehen.
3. Drücken Sie die Taste“           ”, um die Intensität auszuwählen.
1) Drei Druckstufen zur Auswahl. Wir empfehlen Ihnen, zu Beginn die niedrigste Stufe 
zu verwenden.
2) Sie können die Dichtheit der Ketten ändern, um die Stärke nach Ihren Wünschen a
nzupassen.

i



Kontaktieren uns

Email: service@cincomhealth.com
www.cincomhealth.com
Cincom

CM-028AS

Luftkompressions-Beinmassagegerät

4.Sie können jederzeit auf“           ” drücken, um die Massage anzuhalten. Die 
Massage wird fortgesetzt, wenn Sie sie erneut drücken.
5.Drücken Sie die Taste“           ” um die Massage zu beenden.

Hinweise nach Gebrauch

7. Ziehen Sie das Netzteil aus der Steckdose.  

8. Nehmen Sie die Wraps ab und falten Sie sie in die 
Aufbewahrungstasche oder Schachtel. 

Reinigung

Lager

Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Stromversorgung unterbrochen wird, 

wenn Sie die Maschine reinigen.

1. Wischen Sie die Maschine bei Verschmutzung mit einem 

weichen, mit Seifenlösung angefeuchteten Tuch ab.

2. Wischen Sie die Maschine nicht mit Benzin, Alkohol, 

Verdünnungsmittel oder anderen reizenden Flüssigkeiten ab, 

falls dies zu Fehlfunktionen führt oder die Komponenten beschädigt oder 

verfärbt sind.

3. Zahnstocher können verwendet werden, um die am Klettverschluss 

angebrachten Haare oder Splitter zu entfernen.

• Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf

• Zerlegen Sie die Maschine nicht selbst.

• Setzen Sie es nicht hohen Temperaturen und hoher 

   Luftfeuchtigkeit aus.

• Vermeide direktes Sonnenlicht.

• Vermeiden Sie, dass Nadeln die Airbags durchstechen.

• Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände darauf.

Entsorgung

Paket beinhaltet

Bitte beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften, wenn Sie die Abfälle entsorgen

• 1 x Beinmassagegeräte

• 1 x Netzteil / DC5V 1A

• 1 x Benutzerhandbuch

• 1 x tragbare Aufbewahrungstasche

5V/1A

Wir bieten 2 Jahre Garantie und langfristigen Kundendienst. Wenn Sie Probleme bei 

der Verwendung dieses Produkts haben, können Sie sich gerne an uns wenden. 

Unser professionelles Kundenservice-Team hilft Ihnen gerne weiter!

Hinweis: Bitte schreiben Sie die Bestellnummer zusammen mit den Problemen, 

auf die Sie stoßen, per Post.
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E-Mail: service@cincomhealth.com

6.
zum An- und Ausziehen der Ärmel.

 Intelligentes Design für den Reißverschluss, bequemer 

5W
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Contenu

Précautions de sécurité

FAQ

1. Les personnes atteintes de l'une des conditions suivantes ou les personnes qui 
reçoivent un traitement médical doivent consulter le médecin avant d'utiliser la 
machine:
1) Utiliser un stimulateur cardiaque ou d'autres appareils médicaux sensibles aux 
interférences électriques;
2) Souffrant de tumeurs malignes;
3) souffrant de maladies cardiaques;
4) Avoir un dysfonctionnement neuropathique périphérique grave ou une perturbation 
sensorielle causée par le diabète;
5) Ne pas être apte à faire le massage en raison de traumatismes corporels;
2. Gardez-le hors de portée des nourrissons, des enfants et des personnes sans 
pouvoir l'utiliser de manière indépendante.
3. N'utilisez pas d'autre adaptateur d'alimentation que celui d'origine.
4. Ne rayez pas, n'endommagez pas, ne traitez pas, ne pliez pas excessivement, ne 
tirez pas ou ne tordez pas le cordon d'alimentation de l'adaptateur secteur. Sinon, cela 
pourrait provoquer un incendie ou un choc électrique.
5. Il n'est pas autorisé à utiliser en cas de dysfonctionnement de l'adaptateur secteur 
ou lorsque la fiche est desserrée.
6. Ne branchez pas ou ne débranchez pas l'adaptateur secteur avec les mains mouillées.
7. Ne placez pas le contrôleur dans la couette et n'utilisez pas la machine dans des 
conditions de température élevée.
8. Il est interdit de remodeler, démonter ou réparer la machine sans autorisation.

A vertissem ents

1. arrêtez de l'utiliser immédiatement si vous ne vous sentez pas bien. Ne l'utilisez plus 
avant de consulter le médecin.
2.Ne l'utilisez pas dans la salle de bain ou dans d'autres endroits humides.
3. Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur de la prise avant de le nettoyer et de le maintenir.
4. Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur lorsque vous ne l'utilisez pas

Précautions

.

Q1: Comment ce produit masse-t-il?
A1: Il y a 2 + 2 airbags à l'intérieur. Il sera gonflé et dégonflé pour simuler le pétrissage 
et le caressage de tissus comme les mains humaines. Il peut détendre nos muscles, 
augmenter la circulation et soulager la douleur.

Q2: Combien de modes de massage et quelle est la différence?
A2: Il existe 3 modes de massage,

Dans ce mode, les manche seront gonflées et dégonflées du bas vers le haut.
             

Dans ce mode, les manche seront gonflées et dégonflées circulairement du bas 
vers le haut.
             

Dans ce mode, les manche seront gonflées et dégonflées simultanément et 
complètement.

Mode 1: Mode séquence 

Mode 2: Mode de circulation 

Mode 3: mode entier 

Précautions de sécurité 
FAQ  ------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------
Dépannage  ---------------------------- ------------------------------------------
Instructions de charge du produit ------- ------------------------------------------
Utilisation des manches ----------------- ------------------------------------------
Utilisation du contrôleur ----------------- ------------------------------------------
Notes après utilisation ----------------- ------------------------------------------
Nettoyage et stockage ----------------- ------------------------------------------
Disposition ---------------------------- --------------------------------------------
Le forfait comprend ---------------------------- ----------------------------------
Spécifications ------------------------------ --------------------------------------
Nous contacter ---------------------------- ---------------------------------------

------------------------------------ ----------------------
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Q3: Que dois-je faire si je sens que la force de massage est trop légère ou trop serrée?
A3: Il y a 3 niveaux de force de massage sélectionnables via le contrôleur, veuillez 
sélectionner l'intensité qui vous convient. Vous pouvez également régler la force en 
modifiant l'étanchéité du velcro sur les bandes.

Q4: combien de temps devrions-nous l'utiliser?
A4: Nous vous suggérons de l'utiliser 2 à 3 fois par jour et 20 minutes par fois. Vous 
pouvez également l'utiliser pendant longtemps si vous vous sentez trop fatigué ou si 
vous souhaitez continuer à en profiter.

Q5: Pourquoi le contrôleur chauffe-t-il?
A5: Comme nous le suggérons, vous pouvez l'utiliser normalement 20 minutes par 
heure. S'il continue de fonctionner trop longtemps, le contrôleur deviendra chaud, 
c'est un phénomène normal.
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Mode 1: Mode séquence

Mode 2: Mode de circulation

Mode 3: mode entier,



Q6: Pourquoi le contrôleur émet-il un son?
A6: Le son provient de la pompe à air en fonctionnement dans le contrôleur, 
fournissant de l'air en continu aux airbags dans les enveloppes, c'est un 
phénomène normal.

1. Ne fonctionne pas 
et le voyant est éteint

2. Interruption soudaine 
du fonctionnement.

3. Trop léger ou serré.

4. Le contrôleur devient 
chaud.

Assurez-vous que l'adaptateur secteur est bien connecté et 
appuyez sur le bouton d'alimentation du contrôleur.

le masseur fonctionne après 20 minutes et s'éteint 
automatiquement;

1.Vous avez le choix entre trois niveaux de massage:
2.Vous pouvez ajuster la largeur de la sangle pour adapter la 
puissance;
3.Éteignez la machine si vous ne pouvez pas supporter la puissance.

Il est normal que le contrôleur chauffe après une utilisation 
prolongée. Nous vous suggérons de le fermer pendant 10 
minutes.

Dépannage 

2.Vérifiez et ajustez la position et l'étanchéité, ne pas envelopper trop serré.

Instructions de charge du produit

Précautions: veuillez lire attentivement les précautions de sécurité avant utilisation. 

Afin d'obtenir un meilleur massage, veuillez porter correctement les manches.

Pour les pieds

1. Portez les enveloppes sur les pieds correctement comme ci-dessous.

2.Vérifiez et ajustez la position et l'étanchéité, ne pas envelopper trop serré.

Utilisation du contrôleur

bouton pause

bouton d'alimentation

Bouton Mode

Bouton de pression d'air

fiche adaptateur secteur

Fiche adaptateur 
secteur

Adaptateur secteur

1. Appuyez sur le bouton "        "et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant trois secondes pour 

démarrer la machine:

• Il commencera par défaut avec le mode 1 et la force 1 (le plus faible).

• Il s'éteindra après 20 minutes (vous pouvez le redémarrer manuellement).

2.Appuyez sur le bouton "        " pour basculer et profiter des différents modes de massage,

 la différence entre ces 3 modes est visible à la 14.

3. Appuyez sur le bouton "        " pour sélectionner l'intensité.

1) Trois niveaux de pression pour le choix. Nous vous suggérons d'utiliser le niveau le plus 

bas au début.

2) Vous pouvez modifier l'étanchéité des chaînes pour rendre la résistance appropriée à 

votre guise.

position médiane

Pour les veaux:

1. Portez correctement les bandages sur les mollets comme ci-dessous.

15 16

Utilisation des manches 

1.Pour la première charge, assurez-vous que la machine est complètement rechargée, 
ce qui est bon pour la batterie.
2.Si le voyant du bouton d'alimentation clignote, cela signifie que la machine est hors 
tension. Vous pouvez continuer à l'utiliser avec l'adaptateur ou arrêter de l'utiliser 
jusqu'à ce qu'il soit complètement rechargé.
3.Lorsqu'il se recharge, l'indicateur du bouton d'alimentation continue de clignoter; 
et lorsqu'il es t complètement rechargé, l'indicateur est toujours allumé.

* N'attachez pas trop les enveloppes et laissez un espace le plus possible 
   pour la première utilisation.



Email: service@cincomhealth.com
www.cincomhealth.com
Cincom

CM-028AS

20 minutes

Température: -20 ° C à 55 ° C Humidité: 5% à 90% de 
pression atmosphérique sans condensation: 50 kPa à 106 kPa
Gardez au sec et évitez l'exposition directe au soleil.

empérature: +5 °C à 40 °C (41 °F à 104 °F) 
Humidité : 1% à 90% sans condensation 
Pression atmosphérique : 70 kPa à 106 kPa

Nom

Adaptateur CA / DC

Puissance nominale

Chronométrage

Conditions de 
fonctionnement

Conditions de rangement

Entrée CA : 100-240 Volts, CA 50/60Hz, sortie 
DC: 5V 1A

Modèle

Spécifications 

Nous contacter

Masseur de jambes à compression d'air

4.Vous pouvez appuyer sur "          " pour interrompre le massage à tout moment, et il 

continuera à masser lorsque vous l'appuierez à nouveau.

5.Appuyez sur le "          " bouton pour terminer le massage.

7. Débranchez l'adaptateur secteur de la prise.

8.Enlevez les enveloppes, pliez-les dans le sac ou la boîte de 

rangement.

Notes après utilisation

Nous suggérons 20minutes à chaque fois comme choix 
optimal. Après 20 minutes de fonctionnement, le 
masseur s'éteindra automatiquement mais vous 
pourrez le redémarrer.
 

Avertissements

Nettoyage

Assurez-vous de couper l'alimentation lorsque vous nettoyez la machine.

1. S'il est sale, essuyez la machine avec un chiffon doux humecté d'une 

solution savonneuse.

2. N'utilisez pas d'essence, d'alcool, de diluant et d'autres liquides 

irritants pour essuyer la machine en cas de dysfonctionnement ou 

de détérioration ou de décoloration des composants.

3. Les cure-dents peuvent être utilisés pour enlever les cheveux ou les copeaux 

attachés sur les Velcros.

•Gardez-le hors de la portée des enfants

• Ne démontez pas la machine vous-même.

• Ne le placez pas dans des conditions de température 

   et d'humidité élevées.

• Évitez la lumière directe du soleil.

• Évitez que les aiguilles ne perforent les sacs gonflables.

• Ne placez pas d'objets lourds dessus.

Espace de rangement

Veuillez respecter les réglementations locales lorsque vous jetez les déchets

1x enveloppements de masseur de jambes

1 x adaptateur secteur / DC5V 1A

1 x manuel d'utilisation

1 x sac de rangement portable

Le forfait comprend

Disposition

Nous offrons une garantie de 2 ans et un service après-vente à long terme. Si vous 

rencontrez des problèmes lors de l'utilisation de ce produit, n'hésitez pas à nous 

contacter. Notre équipe de service client professionnel vous aidera!

Remarque: veuillez écrire le numéro de commande avec les problèmes que vous 

rencontrez par la poste.
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Courriel: service@cincomhealth.com

6. 

pour vous de porter ou d'enlever les manches.

design intelligent pour la fermeture à glissière, plus pratique 
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En este modo, las mangas se inflarán y desinflarán simultáneamente y
completamente.

Contenido

1. Las personas con alguna de las siguientes condiciones o personas que reciben 
tratamiento médico deben consultar al médico antes de usar la máquina:
1) Usar marcapasos u otros dispositivos médicos que sean susceptibles a 
interferencias eléctricas;
2) Sufriendo de tumores malignos;
3) Sufriendo de enfermedades cardíacas;
4) Tener disfunción de neuropatía periférica grave o alteración sensorial causada por 
diabetes;
5) Ser inadecuado para hacer el masaje debido a traumas en el cuerpo;
2. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los bebés, niños y personas sin la capacidad de 
usarlo de forma independiente.
3. No use otro adaptador de corriente sino el original.
4. No raye, dañe, procese, doble excesivamente, tire o tuerza el cable de 
alimentación del adaptador de corriente. De lo contrario, puede provocar un incendio 
o una descarga eléctrica.
5. No está permitido su uso cuando el adaptador de corriente no funciona o el 
enchufe está flojo.
6. No enchufe ni desenchufe el adaptador de corriente con las manos mojadas.
7. No coloque el controlador en la colcha ni use la máquina en condiciones de alta 
temperatura.
8. Está prohibido remodelar, desmontar o reparar la máquina sin permiso.

A dvertencias

Precauciones de seguridad

Precauciones
1.Deje de usarlo de inmediato si no se siente bien. No lo use nuevamente antes de 
consultar al médico.
2. No lo use en el baño u otros lugares húmedos.
3. Desenchufe el adaptador de alimentación de la toma de corriente antes de 
limpiarlo y mantenerlo.
4. Desenchufe el adaptador de corriente cuando no lo esté utilizando.

Q1: Cómo da masajes este producto?
A1: hay 2 + 2 airbags dentro. Se inflará y desinflará para simular amasar y acariciar 
tejidos como las manos humanas. Puede relajar nuestros músculos, aumentar la 
circulación y aliviar el dolor.
P2: Cuántos modos de masaje y cuál es la diferencia?
A2: hay 3 modos de masaje,

En este modo, las mangas se inflarán y desinflarán de abajo hacia arriba.

Preguntas frecuentes

Modo 1: Modo de secuencia

En este modo, los manguitos se inflarán y desinflarán circularmente de abajo hacia 
arriba.

Modo 2: Modo de circulación

Modo 3: Modo completo

P3: Qué debo hacer si siento que la fuerza del masaje es demasiado ligera o 
demasiado apretada?
A3: Hay 3 niveles de fuerza de masaje seleccionables a través del controlador, 
seleccione la intensidad que sea adecuada para usted. También puede ajustar la 
fuerza cambiando la tensión del velcro en las envolturas.

P4:Cuánto tiempo deberíamos usarlo?
A4: le sugerimos que lo use de 2 a 3 veces al día y 20 minutos por vez. También puede 
usarlo durante mucho tiempo si se siente demasiado cansado o si desea continuar 
disfrutando.

P5: Por qué el controlador se calienta?
A5: Como sugerimos, puede usarlo 20 minutos por vez normalmente. Si sigue 
funcionando durante demasiado tiempo, el controlador se calentará, es un fenómeno 
normal.

Precauciones de seguridad 
Preguntas frecuentes ------------------------------------------------------------
Solución de problemas -----------------------------------------------------------
Instrucciones de carga del producto --------------------------------------------
Uso de las mangas ---------------------------------------------------------------
Uso del controlador --------------------------------------------------------------
Notas después del uso -----------------------------------------------------------
Limpieza y almacenamiento -----------------------------------------------------
Disposición -----------------------------------------------------------------------
El paquete incluye ---------------------------------------------------------------
Especificaciones -----------------------------------------------------------------
Contáctenos ---------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------
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Modo 3: modo completo
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Modo 2: modo de circulación

Modo 1: modo de secuencia



2.Compruebe y ajuste la posición y la tensión, no lo enrolle demasiado.

Precauciones: lea detenidamente las Precauciones de seguridad antes de usar. 

Para obtener un mejor masaje, use las mangas correctamente.

P6: Por qué el controlador emite un sonido?
A6: El sonido proviene de la bomba de aire en funcionamiento en el controlador, 
proporcionando aire continuamente a las bolsas de aire en las envolturas, es un 
fenómeno normal.

2

3

4.

Instrucciones de carga del producto

Uso de las mangas

1.Use las envolturas en las pantorrillas correctamente como se muestra a continuación.

1.Use las envolturas en los pies correctamente como se muestra a continuación.

posición de la línea media

botón de pausa

botón de encendido

Enchufe adaptador 
de corriente

Adaptador de 
corriente

Enchufe adaptador de corriente
botón de modo

botón de presión de aire

Uso del controlador

1.Presione el botón "         "   y manténgalo presionado durante tres segundos para iniciar la 

máquina:

• Comenzará con el modo 1 y la fuerza 1 (la más baja) por defecto.

• Se apagará después de 20 minutos (puede reiniciarlo manualmente).

2.Presione el botón "         " para cambiar y disfrutar de los diferentes modos de masaje, 

la diferencia entre estos 3 modos se puede ver en la Página 20.

3. Presione el botón "         " para seleccionar la intensidad.

1) Tres niveles de presión para elegir. Sugerimos que use el nivel más bajo al principio.

2) Puede cambiar la tensión de las urdimbres para que la resistencia sea adecuada a 

su gusto.

2.Compruebe y ajuste la posición y la tensión, no lo enrolle demasiado.

Para terneros:

Para los pies

21 22

1.Para la primera carga, asegúrese de que la máquina esté completamente 
recargada, lo que es bueno para la batería.
2. Si la luz del botón de encendido parpadea, significa que la máquina se ha quedado 
sin energía. Puede continuar usándolo por el adaptador, o dejar de usarlo hasta que 
esté completamente recargado.
3. Cuando se está recargando, el indicador del botón de encendido sigue 
parpadeando; y cuando está completamente recargado, el indicador siempre está 
encendido.

* No ate las vendas demasiado apretadas y deje un espacio lo más posible 
   para el primer uso.



Contáctenos

Email: service@cincomhealth.com
www.cincomhealth.com
Cincom

5. Presione el botón para finalizar el masaje.

4.Puede presionar “            ” para pausar el masaje en cualquier momento,

 y continuará masajeando cuando lo presione nuevamente.

Notas después del uso

7. Desenchufe el adaptador de corriente del enchufe.

8. Quite las envolturas, dóblelas en la bolsa o caja de 

almacenamiento.

Limpieza

Almacenamiento

•Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños

• No desmonte la máquina usted mismo.

• No lo coloque en condiciones de alta temperatura y humedad.

• Evite la luz solar directa.

• Evite que las agujas pinchen las bolsas de aire.

• No coloque cosas pesadas sobre él.

Asegúrese de cortar la corriente cuando limpie la máquina.

1. Si está sucio, limpie la máquina con un paño suave humedecido 

con una solución jabonosa.

2. No use gasolina, alcohol, diluyente y otros líquidos irritantes 

para limpiar la máquina en caso de que cause un mal 

funcionamiento o los componentes estén dañados o descoloridos.

3. Se pueden utilizar palillos de dientes para eliminar el vello o las virutas adheridas 

a los Velcros.

CM-028AS

Masajeador de piernas de compresión de aire

5V 1A

Disposición

paquete incluye

1 x envolturas de masajeador de piernas

• 1 x Adaptador de corriente / DC5V 1A

• 1 x manual de usuario

• 1 x bolsa de almacenamiento portátil

• 

Cumpla con las regulaciones locales cuando deseche el desperdicio

Ofrecemos garantía de 2 años y servicio postventa a largo plazo. Si tiene algún 

problema durante el uso de este producto, no dude en contactarnos. ¡Nuestro 

equipo de atención al cliente profesional lo ayudará!

Nota: escriba el número de pedido junto con los problemas que encuentre en el 

correo.
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Correo electrónico: service@cincomhealth.com

6. 

    para usar o quitarse las mangas.

Diseño inteligente para la cremallera, más conveniente 
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FAQSContenuti

1. Coloro che presentano una delle seguenti condizioni o persone che ricevono cure 
mediche devono consultare il medico prima di utilizzare la macchina:
1) Utilizzo di pacemaker o altri dispositivi medici sensibili alle interferenze elettriche;
2) Soffrendo di tumori maligni;
3) Soffrendo di malattie cardiache;
4) Avere grave disfunzione della neuropatia periferica o disturbi sensoriali causati dal 
diabete;
5) Non essere idoneo a fare il massaggio a causa di traumi sul corpo;
2. Tenerlo fuori dalla portata di neonati, bambini e persone senza la possibilità di usarlo 
in modo indipendente.
3. Non utilizzare un altro alimentatore ma quello originale.
4. Non graffiare, danneggiare, elaborare, piegare eccessivamente, tirare o 
attorcigliare il cavo di alimentazione dell'adattatore di corrente. Altrimenti, potrebbe 
causare incendi o scosse elettriche.
5. Non è consentito l'uso in caso di disfunzioni dell'adattatore di corrente o di spina 
allentata.
6. Non collegare o scollegare l'alimentatore con le mani bagnate.
7. Non mettere il controller nella trapunta o utilizzare la macchina in condizioni di 
temperatura elevata.
8. È vietato rimodellare, smontare o riparare la macchina senza permesso.

A vvertenze

Misure di sicurezza

1. Smetti di usarlo immediatamente se non ti senti bene. Non riutilizzarlo prima di consultare il 
medico.
2.Non utilizzarlo in bagno o in altri luoghi umidi.
3. Scollegare l'alimentatore dalla presa prima di pulirlo e mantenerlo.
4. Scollegare l'alimentatore quando non lo si utilizza.

Precauzioni

Q1: come viene massaggiato questo prodotto?
A1: ci sono 2 + 2 airbag all'interno. Sarà gonfiato e sgonfiato per simulare impastare 
e accarezzare i tessuti come le mani umane. Può rilassare i nostri muscoli, aumentare 
la circolazione e alleviare il dolore.

Q2: quante modalità di massaggio e qual è la differenza?
A2: ci sono 3 modalità di massaggio,

In questa modalità, le maniche saranno gonfiate e sgonfiate dal basso verso l'alto.

Modalità 1: Modalità sequenza

In questa modalità, le maniche saranno gonfiate e sgonfiate circolarmente dal basso 
verso l'alto.
             

Modalità 2: Modalità circolazione

In questa modalità, le maniche saranno gonfiate e sgonfiate simultaneamente e 
completamente.
                     

Modalità 3: Modalità intera 

D3: Cosa devo fare se sento che la forza del massaggio è troppo leggera o troppo 
stretta?
A3: ci sono 3 livelli di intensità di massaggio selezionabili tramite il controller, 
selezionare l'intensità adatta a te. Puoi anche regolare la forza cambiando la tenuta 
del velcro sugli avvolgimenti.

Q4: quanto tempo dovremmo usarlo?
A4: ti consigliamo di usarlo 2 ~ 3 volte al giorno e 20 minuti alla volta. Puoi anche 
usarlo per molto tempo se ti senti troppo stanco o vuoi continuare a divertirti.

Misure di sicurezza 
FAQs ------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------
Risoluzione dei problemi ------------------------------------------------ ---------
Istruzioni per la ricarica del prodotto ---------------------------------------------
Uso delle maniche ------------------------------------------------ ----------------
Utilizzo del controller ------------------------------------------------ -------------
Note dopo l'uso ------------------------------------------------ ------------------
Pulizia e conservazione ------------------------------------------------ -----------
Disposizione ------------------------------------------------ ----------------------
La confezione include ------------------------------------------------ ------------
specificazioni ------------------------------------------------ ----------------------
Contattaci --------------------------------------------------- ----------------------

------------------------------------------------ ---------------
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Modalità 1: Modalità sequenza

Modalità 2: modalità di circolazione

Modalità 3: Modalità intera,



2.Controllare e regolare la posizione e la tenuta, non avvolgerli troppo stretti.
ISTRUZIONI DI RICARICA UCT

Q5: Perché il controller si surriscalda?
A5: Come suggeriamo, puoi usarlo normalmente 20 minuti alla volta. Se continua a 
funzionare troppo a lungo, il controller si surriscalda, è un fenomeno normale.

Q6: Perché il controller emette un suono?
A6: Il suono proviene dalla pompa ad aria funzionante nel controller, che fornisce 
continuamente aria agli airbag negli involucri, è un fenomeno normale.

Precauzioni: leggere attentamente le Precauzioni di sicurezza prima dell'uso. Per un

massaggio migliore, indossare le maniche correttamente.

4

3

2

Istruzioni per la ricarica del prodotto

Per I vitelli:

Uso delle maniche

posizione mediana

1. Indossare correttamente le fascette sui piedi come di seguito.piede sinistro

2.Controllare e regolare la posizione e la tenuta, non avvolgerli troppo stretti.

Pulsante 

Pausa

Spina adattatore 
di alimentazione

Adattatore di 
alimentazionePulsante Modalità

Pressione dell'aria Bu

Pulsante di accensione

Utilizzo del controller

1.Premere il tasto "         " tenere premuto il pulsante per tre secondi per avviare la 

macchina:

• Inizierà con la modalità 1 e l'intensità 1 (la più bassa) per impostazione predefinita.

• Si spegnerà dopo 20 minuti (è possibile riavviarlo manualmente).

2.Premere il tasto "         " per cambiare e godere delle diverse modalità di massaggio, 

la differenza tra queste 3 modalità è visibile su Pagina 26.

3. Premere il tasto "        " per selezionare l'intensità.

1) Tre livelli di pressione per la scelta. Ti consigliamo di utilizzare il livello più basso all'inizio.

2) È possibile modificare la tenuta degli orditi per rendere la forza adatta a proprio 

piacimento.

Per i piedi
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1. Indossare correttamente le fascette sui polpacci come di seguito.

1.Per la prima ricarica, assicurarsi che la macchina sia completamente ricaricata, il 

   che è positivo per la batteria.

2.Se la spia del pulsante di accensione lampeggia, significa che la macchina è scarica. 

    è possibile continuare a utilizzarlo con l'adattatore o interrompere l'utilizzo fino a 

    quando non è completamente ricaricato.

3.Quando si sta ricaricando, l'indicatore del pulsante di accensione continua a 

    lampeggiare; e quando è completamente ricaricato, l'indicatore è sempre acceso.

* Non legare troppo le fascette e lasciare un po 'di spazio possibile per il 
   primo utilizzo.



Email: service@cincomhealth.com
www.cincomhealth.com
Cincom

CM-028AS

Contattaci

Massaggiatore per gambe a compressione d'aria

4.Puoi premere “           ” per mettere in pausa il massaggio in qualsiasi momento e 

continuerà a massaggiare quando lo premi di nuovo.

5.Premere il “           ”pulsante per terminare il massaggio.

7. Scollegare l'alimentatore dalla presa.

8. Rimuovere gli involucri, piegarli nella custodia o nella scatola.

Note dopo l'uso

Assicurarsi di interrompere l'alimentazione quando si pulisce la macchina.

1. Se sporco, pulire la macchina con un panno morbido inumidito con una 

soluzione di sapone.

2. Non utilizzare benzina, alcool, diluente e altri liquidi irritanti per 

pulire la macchina nel caso in cui causi malfunzionamenti o che i 

componenti siano danneggiati o scoloriti.

3. Gli stuzzicadenti possono essere usati per rimuovere i peli o le 

scheggiature attaccate sui Velcros.

Pulizia

Conservazione

•Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini

• Non smontare la macchina da soli.

• Non posizionarlo in condizioni di alta temperatura e umidità.

• Evitare la luce solare diretta.

• Evitare che gli aghi forino gli airbag.

• Non posizionare oggetti pesanti su di esso.

DC
DC:5V1A

1 x impacchi per massaggiatore per gambe

1 x adattatore di alimentazione / DC5V 1A

1 x manuale utente

1 x custodia portatile

Si prega di aderire alle normative locali quando si smaltisce lo spreco

Disposizione

La confezione include

Forniamo una garanzia di 2 anni e un servizio post-vendita a lungo termine. In caso 

di problemi durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto, non esitate a contattarci. Il nostro 

team di assistenza clienti professionale ti aiuterà!

Nota: scrivere il numero dell'ordine insieme ai problemi che si incontrano nella posta.
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E-mail: service@cincomhealth.com
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    o da togliere le maniche.
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